
8° TROFEO G.S. ARAGNO
"I DELFINI"

Risultati
POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ 25 m 50 m 75 m 100 m 125 m 150 m 175 m ARRIVO Record

SOCIETA'

200 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Finale

MAN 2'01.23

Serie 1
1 4 BIAGIOLI Paola 1997 ITA 13.29 28.06 43.22 58.73 1'14.19 1'29.98 1'45.66 2'00.94

FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.77 15.16 15.51 15.46 15.79 15.68 15.28
2 5 RUGGI Alessia 1999 ITA 13.97 28.95 44.27 59.83 1'15.29 1'30.90 1'46.36 2'01.72

Can. Vittorino da Feltre 14.98 15.32 15.56 15.46 15.61 15.46 15.36
3 6 CELLA Ilaria 1997 ITA 14.12 29.59 44.75 1'00.13 1'15.42 1'31.08 1'46.71 2'01.87

Nuotatori Milanesi 15.47 15.16 15.38 15.29 15.66 15.63 15.16
4 3 CORAPI Adele Lucrezia Ma 1995 ITA 14.16 29.46 44.95 1'00.56 1'16.32 1'32.21 1'48.34 2'04.15

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.30 15.49 15.61 15.76 15.89 16.13 15.81
5 7 CERVELLO Giulia 1996 ITA 14.30 29.78 44.89 1'00.46 1'16.36 1'32.48 1'48.92 2'05.05

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.48 15.11 15.57 15.90 16.12 16.44 16.13
6 8 GRILLO Francesca 1998 ITA 14.30 29.68 44.79 1'00.63 1'16.42 1'32.78 1'49.31 2'05.76

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.38 15.11 15.84 15.79 16.36 16.53 16.45
7 1 MAI Giorgia 1999 ITA 14.17 29.78 45.86 1'02.22 1'18.51 1'35.00 1'51.34 2'06.94

Genova Nuoto 15.61 16.08 16.36 16.29 16.49 16.34 15.60
8 2 LUPI Alessia 1995 ITA 14.33 29.82 45.74 1'01.83 1'18.17 1'34.74 1'46.96 2'07.79

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.49 15.92 16.09 16.34 16.57 12.22 20.83

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 19:19

Serie 2
1 4 ZANONI Camilla 1998 ITA 14.29 30.07 45.91 1'01.74 1'17.53 1'33.33 1'49.30 2'04.88

Nuotatori Milanesi 15.78 15.84 15.83 15.79 15.80 15.97 15.58
2 5 ALESCI Sara 1998 ITA 14.29 29.90 45.61 1'01.70 1'17.45 1'33.39 1'49.09 2'05.28

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.61 15.71 16.09 15.75 15.94 15.70 16.19
3 8 DALLA RIVA Rebecca 1996 ITA 14.62 30.53 46.49 1'02.98 1'19.11 1'35.74 1'51.85 2'07.96

Aquatica Torino ssd 15.91 15.96 16.49 16.13 16.63 16.11 16.11
4 1 MAFFI Chiara 1997 ITA 14.65 30.49 46.81 1'03.23 1'19.71 1'36.10 1'52.65 2'08.51

Nuotatori Milanesi 15.84 16.32 16.42 16.48 16.39 16.55 15.86
5 7 VARESI Angelica 1998 ITA 13.75 29.19 45.45 1'02.15 1'18.80 1'35.90 1'52.85 2'08.84

Can. Vittorino da Feltre 15.44 16.26 16.70 16.65 17.10 16.95 15.99
6 2 PERERA Martina 1996 ITA 14.42 30.37 47.03 1'03.67 1'20.06 1'36.59 1'53.25 2'09.27

Aragno Rivarolesi 15.95 16.66 16.64 16.39 16.53 16.66 16.02
7 6 MASANTE Beatrice 1997 ITA 14.57 30.27 46.34 1'02.77 1'19.37 1'36.00 1'52.85 2'09.41

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.70 16.07 16.43 16.60 16.63 16.85 16.56
8 3 SAVOCA Sara 1999 ITA 14.58 30.49 47.15 1'03.90 1'21.01 1'38.25 1'55.71 2'12.42

Sisport FIAT 15.91 16.66 16.75 17.11 17.24 17.46 16.71

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 19:16

Serie 3
1 5 SOTERO Giorgia 1996 ITA 14.37 30.06 45.99 1'01.89 1'17.85 1'34.25 1'50.25 2'06.13

Junior Pentathlon Asti as 15.69 15.93 15.90 15.96 16.40 16.00 15.88
2 4 BERGAMINI Vittoria 1996 ITA 14.27 29.94 46.33 1'02.80 1'19.31 1'36.20 1'52.80 2'08.90

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.67 16.39 16.47 16.51 16.89 16.60 16.10
3 7 ROGGERO Martina 1998 ITA 14.92 30.95 46.97 1'03.18 1'19.35 1'35.65 1'52.31 2'08.94

Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 16.03 16.02 16.21 16.17 16.30 16.66 16.63
4 6 LAURIA Francesca 1997 ITA 14.50 30.67 46.83 1'03.22 1'19.69 1'36.45 1'53.30 2'09.86

Aquatica Torino ssd 16.17 16.16 16.39 16.47 16.76 16.85 16.56
5 8 ZANARDI Carola 1998 ITA 15.11 31.29 47.56 1'04.21 1'20.70 1'37.38 1'53.88 2'09.89

Genova Nuoto 16.18 16.27 16.65 16.49 16.68 16.50 16.01
6 2 GUAZZI Milena 1993 ITA 14.47 30.61 47.27 1'03.81 1'20.68 1'37.41 1'54.31 2'10.61

Genova Nuoto 16.14 16.66 16.54 16.87 16.73 16.90 16.30
7 3 DEL GIUDICE Chiara 1996 ITA 15.15 31.10 47.85 1'04.69 1'21.82 1'39.15 1'56.09 2'12.29

Amatori Nuoto Savona 15.95 16.75 16.84 17.13 17.33 16.94 16.20
8 1 SCAGLIONE Cecilia 1999 ITA 13.88 29.39 45.70 1'01.93 1'19.01 1'37.07 1'55.61 2'13.15

Junior Pentathlon Asti as 15.51 16.31 16.23 17.08 18.06 18.54 17.54

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 19:14
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Serie 4
1 6 PAUL Simona Paula 1998 ITA 13.90 29.25 45.61 1'01.60 1'17.67 1'34.29 1'50.19 2'05.30

Junior Pentathlon Asti as 15.35 16.36 15.99 16.07 16.62 15.90 15.11
2 2 NOCITA Serena 1994 ITA 13.83 29.41 46.01 1'02.95 1'19.58 1'35.88 1'52.20 2'08.09

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.58 16.60 16.94 16.63 16.30 16.32 15.89
3 4 GUIZZARDI Jessica 1996 ITA 14.86 30.68 47.16 1'03.50 1'20.07 1'36.67 1'53.67 2'09.78

Aquatica Torino ssd 15.82 16.48 16.34 16.57 16.60 17.00 16.11
4 1 CHECCHI Linda 1998 ITA 14.55 29.84 46.58 1'03.30 1'20.38 1'37.43 1'54.54 2'10.47

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.29 16.74 16.72 17.08 17.05 17.11 15.93
5 7 LOCATELLI Martina 1999 ITA 14.38 30.31 47.59 1'05.01 1'21.75 1'38.58 1'56.46 2'11.69

Can. Vittorino da Feltre 15.93 17.28 17.42 16.74 16.83 17.88 15.23
6 3 BUMBACA Veronica 1999 ITA 14.68 31.10 47.56 1'04.25 1'21.25 1'38.30 1'55.48 2'11.83

Sisport FIAT 16.42 16.46 16.69 17.00 17.05 17.18 16.35
7 8 CONTI Michela 1999 ITA 14.56 30.75 47.31 1'04.50 1'21.60 1'39.07 1'56.46 2'13.47

Nuotatori Milanesi 16.19 16.56 17.19 17.10 17.47 17.39 17.01
8 5 CORBETTA Noemi 1997 ITA 14.19 30.16 47.18 1'04.64 1'22.53 1'39.98 1'57.72 2'14.50

Nuotatori Milanesi 15.97 17.02 17.46 17.89 17.45 17.74 16.78

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 19:17

Serie 5
1 3 CICCHINI Clio 1999 ITA 14.48 30.38 46.89 1'03.61 1'20.49 1'37.57 1'54.83 2'11.18

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.90 16.51 16.72 16.88 17.08 17.26 16.35
2 5 CARENINI Martina 1999 ITA 14.61 30.78 47.66 1'04.39 1'21.07 1'38.32 1'55.33 2'12.34

Nuotatori Milanesi 16.17 16.88 16.73 16.68 17.25 17.01 17.01
3 6 COSSO Silvia 1997 ITA 14.76 31.10 48.03 1'05.11 1'22.19 1'39.65 1'56.34 2'12.48

Sportiva Sturla 16.34 16.93 17.08 17.08 17.46 16.69 16.14
4 4 FUSTO Alice 1999 ITA 14.68 31.27 47.57 1'04.74 1'21.70 1'39.05 1'55.85 2'12.68

Can. Vittorino da Feltre 16.59 16.30 17.17 16.96 17.35 16.80 16.83
5 7 CRESTALE Elisa 1998 ITA 14.52 30.79 47.26 1'03.94 1'20.77 1'38.03 1'55.59 2'12.81

Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 16.27 16.47 16.68 16.83 17.26 17.56 17.22
6 2 ANDREELLO Noemi 1999 ITA 14.82 31.17 48.07 1'05.16 1'22.16 1'39.31 1'56.54 2'13.04

Sisport FIAT 16.35 16.90 17.09 17.00 17.15 17.23 16.50
7 8 ABBONDANZA Claudia 1999 ITA 15.32 32.05 48.97 1'06.43 1'24.27 1'42.21 1'59.87 2'17.00

Genova Nuoto 16.73 16.92 17.46 17.84 17.94 17.66 17.13
8 1 MARENGO Michela 1999 ITA 14.96 31.63 48.84 1'06.55 1'24.48 1'42.84 1'58.05 2'19.72

Sisport FIAT 16.67 17.21 17.71 17.93 18.36 15.21 21.67

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 19:09

Serie 6
1 2 ZAMBELLI Silvia 1999 ITA 14.23 30.28 47.04 1'04.24 1'21.78 1'39.01 1'56.14 2'13.04

Nuotatori Milanesi 16.05 16.76 17.20 17.54 17.23 17.13 16.90
2 4 PAPINI Alice 1999 ITA 14.77 31.11 48.30 1'05.52 1'22.87 1'40.25 1'57.37 2'14.03

FiorentinaNuotoClub 16.34 17.19 17.22 17.35 17.38 17.12 16.66
3 6 NICANDRO Giulia 1999 ITA 15.01 31.77 48.31 1'05.56 1'22.88 1'40.47 1'57.74 2'14.91

Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 16.76 16.54 17.25 17.32 17.59 17.27 17.17
4 1 VERNA Beatrice 1999 ITA 15.14 31.57 48.84 1'05.69 1'23.01 1'40.08 1'57.93 2'15.02

Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 16.43 17.27 16.85 17.32 17.07 17.85 17.09
5 7 DEL CORSO Beatrice 1998 ITA 15.06 31.27 48.25 1'05.81 1'23.40 1'41.32 1'59.20 2'16.38

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.21 16.98 17.56 17.59 17.92 17.88 17.18
6 5 PROCINO Marianna 1999 ITA 15.20 32.21 49.57 1'07.00 1'24.72 1'42.59 2'00.45 2'17.70

Can. Vittorino da Feltre 17.01 17.36 17.43 17.72 17.87 17.86 17.25
7 8 MEUCCI Dalia 1999 ITA 15.27 31.85 49.17 1'07.32 1'25.37 1'43.88 2'02.10 2'20.07

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.58 17.32 18.15 18.05 18.51 18.22 17.97
8 3 DE KERMAREK Elena 1995 ITA 15.26 31.93 49.58 1'07.78 1'26.25 1'45.24 2'03.90 2'21.96

Sportiva Sturla 16.67 17.65 18.20 18.47 18.99 18.66 18.06

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 19:06

Serie 7
1 3 ANCILLAI Cecilia 1998 ITA 14.77 31.47 48.66 1'05.75 1'23.14 1'40.35 1'57.51 2'13.76

Aosta Nuoto 16.70 17.19 17.09 17.39 17.21 17.16 16.25
2 6 MANTOVANI Valentina 1995 ITA 15.39 31.75 48.47 1'05.59 1'23.10 1'40.89 1'58.51 2'14.78

Vogherese Nuoto 16.36 16.72 17.12 17.51 17.79 17.62 16.27
3 5 ROMEZZANO Valeria 1999 ITA 15.23 31.96 48.98 1'06.33 1'23.48 1'41.23 1'58.59 2'14.97

on Sport Sestri Levante 16.73 17.02 17.35 17.15 17.75 17.36 16.38
4 4 SANGUINETI Cecilia 1997 ITA 14.83 30.98 47.86 1'04.96 1'22.51 1'40.41 1'58.30 2'15.53

Rapallo Nuoto 16.15 16.88 17.10 17.55 17.90 17.89 17.23
5 1 BERTUOLA Chiara 1999 ITA 15.08 31.82 48.74 1'06.31 1'24.36 1'42.54 2'01.07 2'18.46

Nettuno Club Collatina 16.74 16.92 17.57 18.05 18.18 18.53 17.39
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SOCIETA'

6 8 RUSSI Sofia Frida 1997 ITA 15.04 32.40 50.12 1'08.21 1'25.97 1'43.89 2'01.52 2'19.07
Aosta Nuoto 17.36 17.72 18.09 17.76 17.92 17.63 17.55

7 7 NATALI Eugenia 1999 ITA 15.44 32.52 49.87 1'07.92 1'26.67 1'46.11 2'05.49 2'23.79
Nuotatori Milanesi 17.08 17.35 18.05 18.75 19.44 19.38 18.30

NON CLASSIFICATI

2 ASCANI Giada 1997 ITA Azzurra Race Team NP

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 19:03

Serie 8
1 1 BIZZARRI Silvia 1999 ITA 15.48 32.28 49.77 1'07.57 1'25.42 1'43.28 2'01.42 2'18.18

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.80 17.49 17.80 17.85 17.86 18.14 16.76
2 4 ZITO Federica 1999 ITA 15.55 32.36 50.00 1'07.59 1'25.53 1'43.72 2'01.76 2'18.79

Nuoto Club Liguria 16.81 17.64 17.59 17.94 18.19 18.04 17.03
3 2 FORETIER Annie 1998 ITA 15.00 31.79 49.35 1'07.78 1'25.97 1'44.06 2'02.28 2'20.07

Aosta Nuoto 16.79 17.56 18.43 18.19 18.09 18.22 17.79
4 7 TROTTI PAOLUCCI Lisa 1999 ITA 15.61 32.34 49.81 1'07.54 1'25.80 1'44.25 2'02.48 2'20.54

Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.73 17.47 17.73 18.26 18.45 18.23 18.06
5 6 D'URBANO Valeria 1999 ITA 15.04 32.36 50.20 1'08.54 1'26.72 1'45.06 2'03.06 2'20.57

Idea Sport ssd - Genova 17.32 17.84 18.34 18.18 18.34 18.00 17.51
6 5 LA CAMERA Sofia 1999 ITA 15.86 33.17 50.97 1'09.09 1'27.42 1'45.77 2'03.82 2'21.44

Rapallo Nuoto 17.31 17.80 18.12 18.33 18.35 18.05 17.62
7 3 BRENCO Anna 1996 ITA 15.11 31.71 49.17 1'07.06 1'25.44 1'44.37 2'03.83 2'22.89

Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.60 17.46 17.89 18.38 18.93 19.46 19.06
8 8 RAGNI Alice 1999 ITA 16.14 33.41 50.91 1'09.41 1'27.81 1'46.72 2'05.54 2'23.83

Genova Nuoto 17.27 17.50 18.50 18.40 18.91 18.82 18.29

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 19:01

Serie 9
1 7 IUDICA Ilaria Rosagrazia 1999 ITA 14.10 29.92 46.35 1'03.10 1'20.14 1'37.49 1'55.12 2'12.42

Aquatica Torino ssd 15.82 16.43 16.75 17.04 17.35 17.63 17.30
2 4 BELLONI Sveva 1998 ITA 15.25 31.93 49.10 1'06.33 1'24.18 1'42.13 2'00.06 2'17.65

Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.68 17.17 17.23 17.85 17.95 17.93 17.59
3 3 CONIGLIO Alessia 1999 ITA 15.88 32.55 49.89 1'07.52 1'25.33 1'43.39 2'01.53 2'18.83

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.67 17.34 17.63 17.81 18.06 18.14 17.30
4 2 POLENGHI Martina 1998 ITA 15.01 31.70 49.30 1'07.13 1'25.19 1'43.52 2'02.09 2'19.06

Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.69 17.60 17.83 18.06 18.33 18.57 16.97
5 1 SORO Veronica 1998 ITA 15.19 32.29 49.78 1'07.80 1'26.31 1'44.59 2'03.06 2'20.49

Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 17.10 17.49 18.02 18.51 18.28 18.47 17.43
6 8 PARENTINI Elena 1998 ITA 15.82 32.91 50.59 1'08.92 1'27.47 1'46.50 2'05.63 2'24.83

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 17.09 17.68 18.33 18.55 19.03 19.13 19.20
7 6 CRISAFULLI Erika 1994 ITA 15.82 33.27 51.06 1'09.61 1'27.90 1'46.95 2'06.16 2'24.87

Aragno Rivarolesi 17.45 17.79 18.55 18.29 19.05 19.21 18.71
8 5 LEALI Rossella 1997 ITA 15.88 33.37 51.82 1'10.71 1'29.53 1'48.83 2'07.93 2'26.12

Nuotatori Milanesi 17.49 18.45 18.89 18.82 19.30 19.10 18.19

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 18:58

Serie 10
1 4 CANEPA Perla 1999 ITA 16.02 32.91 50.67 1'08.64 1'26.75 1'45.77 2'04.67 2'22.35

Aragno Rivarolesi 16.89 17.76 17.97 18.11 19.02 18.90 17.68
2 5 AGNOLONI Giulia 1999 ITA 16.08 33.40 51.23 1'09.62 1'28.58 1'47.81 2'06.48 2'24.17

FiorentinaNuotoClub 17.32 17.83 18.39 18.96 19.23 18.67 17.69
3 6 DE KERMAREK Irene 1999 ITA 16.11 34.19 52.42 1'10.96 1'29.59 1'48.22 2'06.68 2'24.42

Sportiva Sturla 18.08 18.23 18.54 18.63 18.63 18.46 17.74
4 3 PRADA Noemi 1998 ITA 16.47 33.92 52.37 1'10.78 1'29.50 1'48.31 2'07.32 2'25.72

Estra Ecoswim Training ss 17.45 18.45 18.41 18.72 18.81 19.01 18.40
5 1 LUPO Beatrice 1999 ITA 16.15 33.50 51.67 1'10.67 1'29.69 1'48.83 2'07.72 2'25.91

Nettuno Club Collatina 17.35 18.17 19.00 19.02 19.14 18.89 18.19
6 8 DI PEDE Margherita 1998 ITA 15.61 33.63 51.46 1'10.23 1'29.32 1'48.82 2'07.96 2'27.34

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 18.02 17.83 18.77 19.09 19.50 19.14 19.38
7 2 VENZANO Federica 1999 ITA 15.59 33.22 52.15 1'11.27 1'30.05 1'49.29 2'08.90 2'27.52

Aragno Rivarolesi 17.63 18.93 19.12 18.78 19.24 19.61 18.62
8 7 PASQUETTI Angelica 1998 ITA 16.54 34.33 53.05 1'11.79 1'30.90 1'50.45 2'09.69 2'28.29

on Sport Sestri Levante 17.79 18.72 18.74 19.11 19.55 19.24 18.60

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 18:55
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Serie 11
1 5 MOTTA Eleonora 1996 ITA 15.32 31.58 41.03 1'06.48 1'24.69 1'42.86 2'00.92 2'17.56

Aragno Rivarolesi 16.26 9.45 25.45 18.21 18.17 18.06 16.64
2 3 COLOMBINI Vittoria 1998 ITA 15.93 32.96 50.89 1'09.25 1'28.05 1'47.44 2'06.94 2'26.48

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 17.03 17.93 18.36 18.80 19.39 19.50 19.54
3 6 GOYET Michelle 1999 ITA 16.38 34.08 52.57 1'11.71 1'31.47 1'51.56 2'11.35 2'30.26

Aosta Nuoto 17.70 18.49 19.14 19.76 20.09 19.79 18.91
4 4 MARGUTTI Denise 1998 ITA 16.55 34.79 53.94 1'13.34 1'33.54 1'53.84 2'13.59 2'33.44

Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 18.24 19.15 19.40 20.20 20.30 19.75 19.85
5 2 BIANCHI Milena Dafne 1999 ITA 16.61 35.42 55.13 1'15.71 1'37.05 1'58.39 2'20.35 2'41.10

Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 18.81 19.71 20.58 21.34 21.34 21.96 20.75

    Pubblicata: 25/01/2014 ore 18:52
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8° TROFEO G.S. ARAGNO
"I DELFINI"

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ 25 m 50 m 75 m 100 m 125 m 150 m 175 m ARRIVO Record

SOCIETA'

200 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Finale

Riepilogo

MAN 2'01.23

Juniores Femmine
1 RUGGI Alessia 1999 ITA 13.97 28.95 44.27 59.83 1'15.29 1'30.90 1'46.36 2'01.72

Can. Vittorino da Feltre 14.98 15.32 15.56 15.46 15.61 15.46 15.36
2 ZANONI Camilla 1998 ITA 14.29 30.07 45.91 1'01.74 1'17.53 1'33.33 1'49.30 2'04.88

Nuotatori Milanesi 15.78 15.84 15.83 15.79 15.80 15.97 15.58
3 ALESCI Sara 1998 ITA 14.29 29.90 45.61 1'01.70 1'17.45 1'33.39 1'49.09 2'05.28

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.61 15.71 16.09 15.75 15.94 15.70 16.19
4 PAUL Simona Paula 1998 ITA 13.90 29.25 45.61 1'01.60 1'17.67 1'34.29 1'50.19 2'05.30

Junior Pentathlon Asti as 15.35 16.36 15.99 16.07 16.62 15.90 15.11
5 GRILLO Francesca 1998 ITA 14.30 29.68 44.79 1'00.63 1'16.42 1'32.78 1'49.31 2'05.76

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.38 15.11 15.84 15.79 16.36 16.53 16.45
6 MAI Giorgia 1999 ITA 14.17 29.78 45.86 1'02.22 1'18.51 1'35.00 1'51.34 2'06.94

Genova Nuoto 15.61 16.08 16.36 16.29 16.49 16.34 15.60
7 VARESI Angelica 1998 ITA 13.75 29.19 45.45 1'02.15 1'18.80 1'35.90 1'52.85 2'08.84

Can. Vittorino da Feltre 15.44 16.26 16.70 16.65 17.10 16.95 15.99
8 ROGGERO Martina 1998 ITA 14.92 30.95 46.97 1'03.18 1'19.35 1'35.65 1'52.31 2'08.94

Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 16.03 16.02 16.21 16.17 16.30 16.66 16.63
9 ZANARDI Carola 1998 ITA 15.11 31.29 47.56 1'04.21 1'20.70 1'37.38 1'53.88 2'09.89

Genova Nuoto 16.18 16.27 16.65 16.49 16.68 16.50 16.01
10 CHECCHI Linda 1998 ITA 14.55 29.84 46.58 1'03.30 1'20.38 1'37.43 1'54.54 2'10.47

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.29 16.74 16.72 17.08 17.05 17.11 15.93
11 CICCHINI Clio 1999 ITA 14.48 30.38 46.89 1'03.61 1'20.49 1'37.57 1'54.83 2'11.18

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 15.90 16.51 16.72 16.88 17.08 17.26 16.35
12 LOCATELLI Martina 1999 ITA 14.38 30.31 47.59 1'05.01 1'21.75 1'38.58 1'56.46 2'11.69

Can. Vittorino da Feltre 15.93 17.28 17.42 16.74 16.83 17.88 15.23
13 BUMBACA Veronica 1999 ITA 14.68 31.10 47.56 1'04.25 1'21.25 1'38.30 1'55.48 2'11.83

Sisport FIAT 16.42 16.46 16.69 17.00 17.05 17.18 16.35
14 CARENINI Martina 1999 ITA 14.61 30.78 47.66 1'04.39 1'21.07 1'38.32 1'55.33 2'12.34

Nuotatori Milanesi 16.17 16.88 16.73 16.68 17.25 17.01 17.01
15 SAVOCA Sara 1999 ITA 14.58 30.49 47.15 1'03.90 1'21.01 1'38.25 1'55.71 2'12.42

Sisport FIAT 15.91 16.66 16.75 17.11 17.24 17.46 16.71
IUDICA Ilaria Rosagrazia 1999 ITA 14.10 29.92 46.35 1'03.10 1'20.14 1'37.49 1'55.12 2'12.42

Aquatica Torino ssd 15.82 16.43 16.75 17.04 17.35 17.63 17.30
17 FUSTO Alice 1999 ITA 14.68 31.27 47.57 1'04.74 1'21.70 1'39.05 1'55.85 2'12.68

Can. Vittorino da Feltre 16.59 16.30 17.17 16.96 17.35 16.80 16.83
18 CRESTALE Elisa 1998 ITA 14.52 30.79 47.26 1'03.94 1'20.77 1'38.03 1'55.59 2'12.81

Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 16.27 16.47 16.68 16.83 17.26 17.56 17.22
19 ZAMBELLI Silvia 1999 ITA 14.23 30.28 47.04 1'04.24 1'21.78 1'39.01 1'56.14 2'13.04

Nuotatori Milanesi 16.05 16.76 17.20 17.54 17.23 17.13 16.90
ANDREELLO Noemi 1999 ITA 14.82 31.17 48.07 1'05.16 1'22.16 1'39.31 1'56.54 2'13.04

Sisport FIAT 16.35 16.90 17.09 17.00 17.15 17.23 16.50
21 SCAGLIONE Cecilia 1999 ITA 13.88 29.39 45.70 1'01.93 1'19.01 1'37.07 1'55.61 2'13.15

Junior Pentathlon Asti as 15.51 16.31 16.23 17.08 18.06 18.54 17.54
22 CONTI Michela 1999 ITA 14.56 30.75 47.31 1'04.50 1'21.60 1'39.07 1'56.46 2'13.47

Nuotatori Milanesi 16.19 16.56 17.19 17.10 17.47 17.39 17.01
23 ANCILLAI Cecilia 1998 ITA 14.77 31.47 48.66 1'05.75 1'23.14 1'40.35 1'57.51 2'13.76

Aosta Nuoto 16.70 17.19 17.09 17.39 17.21 17.16 16.25
24 PAPINI Alice 1999 ITA 14.77 31.11 48.30 1'05.52 1'22.87 1'40.25 1'57.37 2'14.03

FiorentinaNuotoClub 16.34 17.19 17.22 17.35 17.38 17.12 16.66
25 NICANDRO Giulia 1999 ITA 15.01 31.77 48.31 1'05.56 1'22.88 1'40.47 1'57.74 2'14.91

Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 16.76 16.54 17.25 17.32 17.59 17.27 17.17
26 ROMEZZANO Valeria 1999 ITA 15.23 31.96 48.98 1'06.33 1'23.48 1'41.23 1'58.59 2'14.97

on Sport Sestri Levante 16.73 17.02 17.35 17.15 17.75 17.36 16.38
27 VERNA Beatrice 1999 ITA 15.14 31.57 48.84 1'05.69 1'23.01 1'40.08 1'57.93 2'15.02

Dynamic Sport - Crescenti 16.43 17.27 16.85 17.32 17.07 17.85 17.09
28 DEL CORSO Beatrice 1998 ITA 15.06 31.27 48.25 1'05.81 1'23.40 1'41.32 1'59.20 2'16.38

Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.21 16.98 17.56 17.59 17.92 17.88 17.18
29 ABBONDANZA Claudia 1999 ITA 15.32 32.05 48.97 1'06.43 1'24.27 1'42.21 1'59.87 2'17.00

Genova Nuoto 16.73 16.92 17.46 17.84 17.94 17.66 17.13
30 BELLONI Sveva 1998 ITA 15.25 31.93 49.10 1'06.33 1'24.18 1'42.13 2'00.06 2'17.65

Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.68 17.17 17.23 17.85 17.95 17.93 17.59
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31 PROCINO Marianna 1999 ITA 15.20 32.21 49.57 1'07.00 1'24.72 1'42.59 2'00.45 2'17.70
Can. Vittorino da Feltre 17.01 17.36 17.43 17.72 17.87 17.86 17.25

32 BIZZARRI Silvia 1999 ITA 15.48 32.28 49.77 1'07.57 1'25.42 1'43.28 2'01.42 2'18.18
Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.80 17.49 17.80 17.85 17.86 18.14 16.76

33 BERTUOLA Chiara 1999 ITA 15.08 31.82 48.74 1'06.31 1'24.36 1'42.54 2'01.07 2'18.46
Nettuno Club Collatina 16.74 16.92 17.57 18.05 18.18 18.53 17.39

34 ZITO Federica 1999 ITA 15.55 32.36 50.00 1'07.59 1'25.53 1'43.72 2'01.76 2'18.79
Nuoto Club Liguria 16.81 17.64 17.59 17.94 18.19 18.04 17.03

35 CONIGLIO Alessia 1999 ITA 15.88 32.55 49.89 1'07.52 1'25.33 1'43.39 2'01.53 2'18.83
Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.67 17.34 17.63 17.81 18.06 18.14 17.30

36 POLENGHI Martina 1998 ITA 15.01 31.70 49.30 1'07.13 1'25.19 1'43.52 2'02.09 2'19.06
Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.69 17.60 17.83 18.06 18.33 18.57 16.97

37 MARENGO Michela 1999 ITA 14.96 31.63 48.84 1'06.55 1'24.48 1'42.84 1'58.05 2'19.72
Sisport FIAT 16.67 17.21 17.71 17.93 18.36 15.21 21.67

38 MEUCCI Dalia 1999 ITA 15.27 31.85 49.17 1'07.32 1'25.37 1'43.88 2'02.10 2'20.07
Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 16.58 17.32 18.15 18.05 18.51 18.22 17.97

FORETIER Annie 1998 ITA 15.00 31.79 49.35 1'07.78 1'25.97 1'44.06 2'02.28 2'20.07
Aosta Nuoto 16.79 17.56 18.43 18.19 18.09 18.22 17.79

40 SORO Veronica 1998 ITA 15.19 32.29 49.78 1'07.80 1'26.31 1'44.59 2'03.06 2'20.49
Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 17.10 17.49 18.02 18.51 18.28 18.47 17.43

41 TROTTI PAOLUCCI Lisa 1999 ITA 15.61 32.34 49.81 1'07.54 1'25.80 1'44.25 2'02.48 2'20.54
Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.73 17.47 17.73 18.26 18.45 18.23 18.06

42 D'URBANO Valeria 1999 ITA 15.04 32.36 50.20 1'08.54 1'26.72 1'45.06 2'03.06 2'20.57
Idea Sport ssd - Genova 17.32 17.84 18.34 18.18 18.34 18.00 17.51

43 LA CAMERA Sofia 1999 ITA 15.86 33.17 50.97 1'09.09 1'27.42 1'45.77 2'03.82 2'21.44
Rapallo Nuoto 17.31 17.80 18.12 18.33 18.35 18.05 17.62

44 CANEPA Perla 1999 ITA 16.02 32.91 50.67 1'08.64 1'26.75 1'45.77 2'04.67 2'22.35
Aragno Rivarolesi 16.89 17.76 17.97 18.11 19.02 18.90 17.68

45 NATALI Eugenia 1999 ITA 15.44 32.52 49.87 1'07.92 1'26.67 1'46.11 2'05.49 2'23.79
Nuotatori Milanesi 17.08 17.35 18.05 18.75 19.44 19.38 18.30

46 RAGNI Alice 1999 ITA 16.14 33.41 50.91 1'09.41 1'27.81 1'46.72 2'05.54 2'23.83
Genova Nuoto 17.27 17.50 18.50 18.40 18.91 18.82 18.29

47 AGNOLONI Giulia 1999 ITA 16.08 33.40 51.23 1'09.62 1'28.58 1'47.81 2'06.48 2'24.17
FiorentinaNuotoClub 17.32 17.83 18.39 18.96 19.23 18.67 17.69

48 DE KERMAREK Irene 1999 ITA 16.11 34.19 52.42 1'10.96 1'29.59 1'48.22 2'06.68 2'24.42
Sportiva Sturla 18.08 18.23 18.54 18.63 18.63 18.46 17.74

49 PARENTINI Elena 1998 ITA 15.82 32.91 50.59 1'08.92 1'27.47 1'46.50 2'05.63 2'24.83
Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 17.09 17.68 18.33 18.55 19.03 19.13 19.20

50 PRADA Noemi 1998 ITA 16.47 33.92 52.37 1'10.78 1'29.50 1'48.31 2'07.32 2'25.72
Estra Ecoswim Training ss 17.45 18.45 18.41 18.72 18.81 19.01 18.40

51 LUPO Beatrice 1999 ITA 16.15 33.50 51.67 1'10.67 1'29.69 1'48.83 2'07.72 2'25.91
Nettuno Club Collatina 17.35 18.17 19.00 19.02 19.14 18.89 18.19

52 COLOMBINI Vittoria 1998 ITA 15.93 32.96 50.89 1'09.25 1'28.05 1'47.44 2'06.94 2'26.48
Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 17.03 17.93 18.36 18.80 19.39 19.50 19.54

53 DI PEDE Margherita 1998 ITA 15.61 33.63 51.46 1'10.23 1'29.32 1'48.82 2'07.96 2'27.34
Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 18.02 17.83 18.77 19.09 19.50 19.14 19.38

54 VENZANO Federica 1999 ITA 15.59 33.22 52.15 1'11.27 1'30.05 1'49.29 2'08.90 2'27.52
Aragno Rivarolesi 17.63 18.93 19.12 18.78 19.24 19.61 18.62

55 PASQUETTI Angelica 1998 ITA 16.54 34.33 53.05 1'11.79 1'30.90 1'50.45 2'09.69 2'28.29
on Sport Sestri Levante 17.79 18.72 18.74 19.11 19.55 19.24 18.60

56 GOYET Michelle 1999 ITA 16.38 34.08 52.57 1'11.71 1'31.47 1'51.56 2'11.35 2'30.26
Aosta Nuoto 17.70 18.49 19.14 19.76 20.09 19.79 18.91

57 MARGUTTI Denise 1998 ITA 16.55 34.79 53.94 1'13.34 1'33.54 1'53.84 2'13.59 2'33.44
Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 18.24 19.15 19.40 20.20 20.30 19.75 19.85

58 BIANCHI Milena Dafne 1999 ITA 16.61 35.42 55.13 1'15.71 1'37.05 1'58.39 2'20.35 2'41.10
Aquarium ssd - Novi Ligur 18.81 19.71 20.58 21.34 21.34 21.96 20.75

Cadetti+Seniores Femmine
1 BIAGIOLI Paola 1997 ITA 13.29 28.06 43.22 58.73 1'14.19 1'29.98 1'45.66 2'00.94

FiorentinaNuotoClub 14.77 15.16 15.51 15.46 15.79 15.68 15.28
2 CELLA Ilaria 1997 ITA 14.12 29.59 44.75 1'00.13 1'15.42 1'31.08 1'46.71 2'01.87

Nuotatori Milanesi 15.47 15.16 15.38 15.29 15.66 15.63 15.16
3 CORAPI Adele Lucrezia Ma 1995 ITA 14.16 29.46 44.95 1'00.56 1'16.32 1'32.21 1'48.34 2'04.15

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.30 15.49 15.61 15.76 15.89 16.13 15.81
4 CERVELLO Giulia 1996 ITA 14.30 29.78 44.89 1'00.46 1'16.36 1'32.48 1'48.92 2'05.05

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.48 15.11 15.57 15.90 16.12 16.44 16.13
5 SOTERO Giorgia 1996 ITA 14.37 30.06 45.99 1'01.89 1'17.85 1'34.25 1'50.25 2'06.13

Junior Pentathlon Asti as 15.69 15.93 15.90 15.96 16.40 16.00 15.88
6 LUPI Alessia 1995 ITA 14.33 29.82 45.74 1'01.83 1'18.17 1'34.74 1'46.96 2'07.79

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.49 15.92 16.09 16.34 16.57 12.22 20.83
7 DALLA RIVA Rebecca 1996 ITA 14.62 30.53 46.49 1'02.98 1'19.11 1'35.74 1'51.85 2'07.96

Aquatica Torino ssd 15.91 15.96 16.49 16.13 16.63 16.11 16.11
8 NOCITA Serena 1994 ITA 13.83 29.41 46.01 1'02.95 1'19.58 1'35.88 1'52.20 2'08.09

Centro Nuoto Torino 15.58 16.60 16.94 16.63 16.30 16.32 15.89
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9 MAFFI Chiara 1997 ITA 14.65 30.49 46.81 1'03.23 1'19.71 1'36.10 1'52.65 2'08.51
Nuotatori Milanesi 15.84 16.32 16.42 16.48 16.39 16.55 15.86

10 BERGAMINI Vittoria 1996 ITA 14.27 29.94 46.33 1'02.80 1'19.31 1'36.20 1'52.80 2'08.90
Centro Nuoto Torino 15.67 16.39 16.47 16.51 16.89 16.60 16.10

11 PERERA Martina 1996 ITA 14.42 30.37 47.03 1'03.67 1'20.06 1'36.59 1'53.25 2'09.27
Aragno Rivarolesi 15.95 16.66 16.64 16.39 16.53 16.66 16.02

12 MASANTE Beatrice 1997 ITA 14.57 30.27 46.34 1'02.77 1'19.37 1'36.00 1'52.85 2'09.41
Centro Nuoto Torino 15.70 16.07 16.43 16.60 16.63 16.85 16.56

13 GUIZZARDI Jessica 1996 ITA 14.86 30.68 47.16 1'03.50 1'20.07 1'36.67 1'53.67 2'09.78
Aquatica Torino ssd 15.82 16.48 16.34 16.57 16.60 17.00 16.11

14 LAURIA Francesca 1997 ITA 14.50 30.67 46.83 1'03.22 1'19.69 1'36.45 1'53.30 2'09.86
Aquatica Torino ssd 16.17 16.16 16.39 16.47 16.76 16.85 16.56

15 GUAZZI Milena 1993 ITA 14.47 30.61 47.27 1'03.81 1'20.68 1'37.41 1'54.31 2'10.61
Genova Nuoto 16.14 16.66 16.54 16.87 16.73 16.90 16.30

16 DEL GIUDICE Chiara 1996 ITA 15.15 31.10 47.85 1'04.69 1'21.82 1'39.15 1'56.09 2'12.29
Amatori Nuoto Savona 15.95 16.75 16.84 17.13 17.33 16.94 16.20

17 COSSO Silvia 1997 ITA 14.76 31.10 48.03 1'05.11 1'22.19 1'39.65 1'56.34 2'12.48
Sportiva Sturla 16.34 16.93 17.08 17.08 17.46 16.69 16.14

18 CORBETTA Noemi 1997 ITA 14.19 30.16 47.18 1'04.64 1'22.53 1'39.98 1'57.72 2'14.50
Nuotatori Milanesi 15.97 17.02 17.46 17.89 17.45 17.74 16.78

19 MANTOVANI Valentina 1995 ITA 15.39 31.75 48.47 1'05.59 1'23.10 1'40.89 1'58.51 2'14.78
Vogherese Nuoto 16.36 16.72 17.12 17.51 17.79 17.62 16.27

20 SANGUINETI Cecilia 1997 ITA 14.83 30.98 47.86 1'04.96 1'22.51 1'40.41 1'58.30 2'15.53
Rapallo Nuoto 16.15 16.88 17.10 17.55 17.90 17.89 17.23

21 MOTTA Eleonora 1996 ITA 15.32 31.58 41.03 1'06.48 1'24.69 1'42.86 2'00.92 2'17.56
Aragno Rivarolesi 16.26 9.45 25.45 18.21 18.17 18.06 16.64

22 RUSSI Sofia Frida 1997 ITA 15.04 32.40 50.12 1'08.21 1'25.97 1'43.89 2'01.52 2'19.07
Aosta Nuoto 17.36 17.72 18.09 17.76 17.92 17.63 17.55

23 DE KERMAREK Elena 1995 ITA 15.26 31.93 49.58 1'07.78 1'26.25 1'45.24 2'03.90 2'21.96
Sportiva Sturla 16.67 17.65 18.20 18.47 18.99 18.66 18.06

24 BRENCO Anna 1996 ITA 15.11 31.71 49.17 1'07.06 1'25.44 1'44.37 2'03.83 2'22.89
Estra Ecoswim Training ss 16.60 17.46 17.89 18.38 18.93 19.46 19.06

25 CRISAFULLI Erika 1994 ITA 15.82 33.27 51.06 1'09.61 1'27.90 1'46.95 2'06.16 2'24.87
Aragno Rivarolesi 17.45 17.79 18.55 18.29 19.05 19.21 18.71

26 LEALI Rossella 1997 ITA 15.88 33.37 51.82 1'10.71 1'29.53 1'48.83 2'07.93 2'26.12
Nuotatori Milanesi 17.49 18.45 18.89 18.82 19.30 19.10 18.19

NON CLASSIFICATI

ASCANI Giada 1997 ITA Azzurra Race Team NP
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